508894534 11/27/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI661871

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EUCLIDEON HOLOGRAPHICS PTY LTD	11/27/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	AXIOM HOLOGRAPHICS PTY LTD
Street Address:	c/o Michael Buck IP
Internal Address:	PO Box 78 Red Hill
City:	Brisbane, Queensland
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	4059

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16632148

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8013281707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015339800

Email: mstringham@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Stringham

Address Line 1: 60 E. South Temple, Suite 1000
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21952.6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Stringham
SIGNATURE:	Michelle Stringham
DATE SIGNED:	11/27/2024
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=21952-6 2024-11-27 Change of Applicant Statement#page1.tiff

source=21952-6 2024-11-27 Change of Name Extract#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069426 FRAME: 0503

508894534

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:

Application No.: 16/632,148 Patent No.: 11,122,246

Filing Date: January 17, 2020 Issued: September 14, 2021

Art Unit: 2484

Examiner: Christopher BRANIFF

Attorney No.: 21952.6

For: MULTIPLE OBSERVER IMPROVEMENT FOR A VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENT

CORRECTION OF ASSIGNEE

Assignment Recordation Branch P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-145

Dear Sir:

I hereby declare that the information in the attached Excerpt from the Australian Securities & Investments Commission regarding the change of name for the Applicant from EUCLIDEON HOLOGRAPHICS PTY LTD to AXIOM HOLOGRAPHICS PTY LTD with an address of c/o Michael Buck IP, PO Box 78 Red Hill, Brisbane, Queensland, 4059 Australia, is true to my knowledge. Further, this statement is made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like, so made, are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Respectfully submitted,

/Justin J. Cassell/

JUSTIN J. CASSELL Attorney for Applicant Registration No.: 46,205

WORKMAN NYDEGGER 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, UT 84111 Phone: (801) 533-9800 Date: November 27, 2024

> PATENT REEL: 069426 FRAME: 0504



AXIOM HOLOGRAPHICS PTY LTD ACN 620 523 499

Extracted from ASIC's database at AEST 13:55:02 on 11/05/2022

Company Summary

Name: AXIOM HOLOGRAPHICS PTY LTD

ACN: 620 523 499

ABN: 26 620 523 499

Registration Date: 18/07/2017

Next Review Date: 18/07/2022

Former Name(s): EUCLIDEON HOLOGRAPHICS PTY LTD

Status: Registered

Type: Australian Proprietary Company, Limited By Shares

Locality of Registered Office: MURARRIE QLD 4172

Regulator: Australian Securities & Investments Commission

Further information relating to this organisation may be purchased from ASIC.

11/05/2022 AEST 13:55:02 PATENT
RECORDED: 11/27/2024 REEL: 069426 FRAME: 0505